KHYR JETFLOSS

JFi2 @Q;ﬁ
Intelligent waterflosser
Product handleiding

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt en
bewaar deze voor toekomstig gebruik.

KHYR JETFLOSS

JFi2 %ﬁ%’
Intelligent water flosser
Product manual

Before using the product, please read this manual carefully and keep it
for future reference.

Veiligheidsinstructies

ATTENTIE

Als u de bedieningsprocedures en veiligheidsinstructies niet begrijpt, gebruik dit
product dan niet om letsel door onjuist gebruik te voorkomen.

Bedien het product niet op een andere manier dan beschreven in deze
handleiding.

Gebruik het waterflosser product niet als deze in een stroompunt is
aangesloten.

Zorg dat het usb-c poort - behalve tijdens het laden - te allen tijde goed is
afgesloten om binnendringen van water en vuil te voorkomen.

Demonteer dit product niet en wijzig de componenten niet om schade,
hoogspanningsschokken of het ongeldig maken van de garantie te voorkomen.
Gebruik geen water met een temperatuur boven 40°C in het waterreservoir of
voor het reinigen van de mond om brandwonden te voorkomen.

Als de waterflosser in het water valt tijdens het opladen, trek dan eerst de
stekker uit het stopcontact voordat u het product verwijdert.

Als het netsnoer of de stekker beschadigd is, vervang deze dan voordat u het
product gebruikt.

Stel het product niet bloot aan vuur of hitte en laad, gebruik of bewaar het niet in
de buurt van hoge temperaturen.

Gebruik dit product niet voor andere doeleinden dan mondreiniging.

Plaats dit product op een veilige en droge plek.

Dompel dit product niet onder in water om storingen, brand, elektrische
schokken, explosies of andere gevaren te voorkomen.

Controleer véor het aansluiten van de stekker of de op de adapter aangegeven
spanning overeenkomt met de lokale spanning.

Beschadig of wijzig het netsnoer niet. Trek, buig of draai het niet met kracht,
plaats er geen zware voorwerpen op en klem het niet tussen objecten.

Plaats het product, vooral het netsnoer, niet in de buurt van hete objecten.
Trek de oplaadkabel uit het stopcontact voordat u onderhoud uitvoert.

Bewaar het product niet op vochtige plaatsen en vermijd langdurig zonlicht.
Als het product lange tijd niet wordt gebruikt, trek dan de stekker en de kabel uit
het stopcontact om brandgevaar te voorkomen.

Sommige mondspoel producten kunnen dit product aantasten; gebruik geen
mondspoeling in dit apparaat.

Dit product is niet geschikt voor kinderen, baby’s of personen die het niet
zelfstandig kunnen bedienen zonder toezicht of instructies van een
verantwoordelijke persoon. Houd het buiten bereik van kinderen en baby’s.
Gebruik het niet als speelgoed.

Patiénten met parodontale aandoeningen of personen die in de afgelopen twee
maanden een mondoperatie hebben ondergaan, moeten voér gebruik een arts
raadplegen.

Houd bij het in- of uitpluggen van de stroomtoevoer altijd de stekker vast en
niet het snoer.

Safety Instructions

Attention

If you do not understand the operating procedures and safety instructions,
do not use this product to avoid injury caused by improper operation.

Do not operate the product by any means other than those described in
this manual.

Do not use the water flosser product when it is plugged into a power
source.

Make sure the USB-C port is properly sealed with the rubber sealer at all
times, except during charging, to prevent water and dirt from entering.

Do not disassemble this product or modify its components to avoid
damage, high-voltage electric shock, or invalidating the warranty.

Do not use water with a temperature above 40°C in the water tank or for
cleaning the mouth to avoid burns.

If the water flosser falls into water while charging, unplug the power cord
before retrieving the product.

If the power cord or plug is damaged, replace it before use.

Do not expose the product to fire or heat, and do not charge, use, or store
it in high temperatures.

Do not use this product for purposes other than oral cleaning.

Place this product in a safe dry location.

Do not immerse this product in water to prevent malfunction, fire, electric
shock, explosion, or other hazards.

Before connecting the power plug, check whether the voltage marked on
the power adapter matches the local voltage.

Do not damage or modify the power cord. Do not stretch, bend, or twist it
forcefully, place heavy objects on it, or trap it between objects.

Do not place the product, especially the power cord, near hot objects.
Unplug the power plug and charging plug before performing maintenance.
Do not store the product in high temperatures or humid environments, and
avoid direct sunlight for longer time.

If not used for a long time, unplug the power plug and charging plug to
prevent fire or danger.

Some mouthwash products may corrode this product; do not use
mouthwash in this device.

This product is not suitable for children, infants, or individuals who cannot
operate it without supervision or instructions from a responsible person.
Keep it out of the reach of children and babies. Do not use it as a toy.
Patients with periodontal disease or those who have undergone oral
surgery in the past two months should consult a doctor before use.

When plugging in or unplugging the power supply, always hold the plug
instead of the power cord.

Functie overzicht
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Sterke modus-indicator
Normale modus-indicator
Zachte modus-indicator
DIY-modus-indicator
Oplaadindicator

Waterzuigbuis

Watertank klep

Watertank

TYPE-C oplaad kabel

Function overview

ON/OFF

Strong mode indicator
Normal mode indicator
Soft mode indicator
DIY mode indicator
Charging indicator
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Water tank

Wété r tank cover

TYPE-C Charging cable

Bedienings instructies

-

.Zorg ervoor dat zowel het product
als uw handen droog zijn voordat u
de USB-stekker op een 5V-adapter
(door de gebruiker geleverd)
aansluit en deze in het stopcontact
steekt (Figuur 1).

2.0pen het rubber klepje voor de usb

invoerpoort. Steek het uiteinde van
de USB-kabel in de oplaadpoort
van het apparaat en zorg ervoor
dat de oplaadstekker correct is
geplaatst (Figuur 2).

Als het indicatielampje knippert tijdens
of na gebruik, is de batterij bijna leeg
en moet deze worden opgeladen. Het
opladen duurt 2-3 uur. Tijdens het
opladen knippert het indicatielampje
om aan te geven dat het apparaat
wordt opgeladen. Het indicatielampje
stopt met knipperen wanneer de
batterij volledig is opgeladen.

Het mondstuk installeren of
vervangen: Druk en houd de
ontgrendelknop boven op het
hoofdapparaat ingedrukt om de
mondstukopening te ontgrendelen.
Steek vervolgens het mondstuk in de
opening en zorg ervoor dat het correct
is geplaatst (Figuur 3-1). Om het
mondstuk te verwijderen, drukt u
opnieuw op de knop en trekt u het
mondstuk uit (Figuur 3-2).

Waterreservoir vullen:

Er zijn twee methoden om het
waterreservoir te vullen:

1. Open de klep van het
waterreservoir, houd de monddouche
horizontaal, vul het reservoir met water
en sluit vervolgens de klep (Figuur 4).
2. Trek het volledige waterreservoir
met enige kracht naar beneden,
ontkoppel deze en houd het verticaal.
Vul het waterreservoir met water en
duw het vervolgens weer stevig
omhoog om het terug te installeren
(Figuur 5).
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Operation instructions

Before use, please charge the product as follows:

1.Ensure that both the product and
your hands are dry before
connecting the USB plug to a 5V
adapter (provided by the user)
and plugging it into the socket
(Figure 1).

2.Remove the charging cover,
insert the other end of the USB
cable into the charging port of the
device, and ensure the charging
plug is properly inserted (Figure
2).

TIP

If the indicator light flashes during or
after use, the battery is low and
needs to be charged. It takes 2-3
hours to fully charge. While charging,
the indicator light flashes to indicate
the charging process. The indicator
light stops flashing when the battery
is fully charged.

When using, please follow the
steps below:

Installing or replacing the nozzle:
Press and hold the button on top of
the main unit to unlock the nozzle
slot. Then, insert the nozzle into the
slot, ensuring it is properly in place
(Figure 3-1). To replace the nozzle,
press and hold the button again while
pulling the nozzle out (Figure 3-2).

« Fill the water tank with water.
« There are two methods for filling
the water tank:

o Open the water tank cover,
hold the water flosser
horizontally, fill the tank with
water, and then close the
cover (Figure 4).

Pull down the water tank,
remove it and hold it
vertically, fill it with water,
then push it back up to install
(Figure 5).
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Apparaat bedienen

« Selecteer de gewenste modus door
op de modusknop te drukken. U
kunt ook tijdens het gebruik van
modus wisselen door opnieuw op
de modusknop te drukken.

. Dit product heeft vier modi: Sterk,
Normaal, Zacht en DIY-modus. De
specifieke functies zijn als volgt:

. Sterk: Grondige en stevige
reiniging.

« Normaal: Standaard waterdruk
voor dagelijkse reiniging.

« Zachte modus: Zachte reiniging,
geschikt voor mensen met
gevoelige tanden en tandvlees.

« DIlY-modus: Een aangepaste
instelling waarmee u de waterdruk
zelf kunt instellen.

Gebruik van de DIY-modus:
1.Schakel de modus op DIY-mode en
houd de AAN/UIT-knop ingedrukt.
De waterdruk zal variéren van
zwak naar sterk.
2.Let op de verandering in
waterdruk. Laat de AAN/UIT knop
los zodra de druk een comfortabel
of geschikt niveau heeft bereikt.
3.De geselecteerde waterdruk is nu
ingesteld voor de DIY-modus en u
kunt het apparaat gebruiken.
Het product heeft een
geheugenfunctie die uw DIY-
waterdrukinstelling onthoudt voor
de volgende keer.
Voor het opnieuw instellen van de
DIY waterdruk volgt u de 3 stappen
weer opnieuw.

TIP

« Nieuwe gebruikers gebruiken eerst
de zachte modus voordat ze na
gewenning overschakelen naar
zwaardere andere waterdruk.
Voor gebruik houdt u de
monddouche rechtop, zorgt u
ervoor dat het mondstuk in de
mondholte komt en richt u het op
de tanden of het tandvlees. Houd
uw mond lichtjes open, zodat het
water soepel kan weglopen (Figuur
6-1 & 6-2).

The water tank must be pushed into
place without leaving gaps to prevent
leaks.
1.Select the desired mode by
pressing the mode button. You
can also switch to a different

Figuur 5
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mode by pressing the mode
button during use.

4 water pressure modes
This product has four modes: Strong,

Normal, Soft, and DIY mode. Their N

specific functions are as follows: f

« Strong mode: Deep and fast /
cleaning.

« Normal mode: Standard water
pressure for daily cleaning.

« Soft mode: Gentle cleaning,
suitable for people with sensitive
teeth.

« DIY mode: A custom setting mode
that allows you to freely adjust the re 6-1
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water pressure.

DIY Mode Usage:

1.Switch to DIY mode and press
and hold the ON/OFF button. The
water pressure will cycle from
weak to strong.

2.Pay attention to the change in
water pressure. When you feel
that the pressure reaches a

comfortable or suitable level, Figure 6-2
release the button. - J
3.The selected water pressure is ( : )
now set for DIY mode, and you '
can start using the device. :
4.The product has a memory ;
function that saves your DIY water '
pressure setting for the next use. :
: Figure 7
\ i J

Tip:

Dental professionals recommend that first-time users start with Soft mode for

one week before switching to other modes after adaptation.
1.Before use, hold the water flosser vertically, ensure the nozzle extends

1.Druk op de aan/uit-knop om het

apparaat te gebruiken. Let
tijdens het gebruik op de
volgende punten (Figuur 7):

a. De richting van de waterstraal

moet loodrecht op de tanden of het

tandvlees staan.

b. Beweeg langzaam langs de

tanden en reinig ze één voor één.

c. Richt het mondstuk op de

tandvleesrand en houd het

loodrecht op het tandvlees.

Druk na gebruik op de aan/uit-knop
om het apparaat uit te schakelen.
Dit product heeft een timerfunctie
van 2 minuten en schakelt na 2
minuten automatisch uit. Als u het
apparaat langer wilt gebruiken, druk
dan opnieuw op de aan/uit-knop.

« Open de klep van het
waterreservoir en giet het
resterende water eruit (Figuur
8).

« Druk op de aan/uit-knop om de
tanden te spoelen en het
opgehoopte water automatisch
af te voeren (Figuur 9).

« Druk op de aan/uit-knop om de
monddouche uit te schakelen en
sluit vervolgens de klep van het
waterreservoir.

« Droog de monddouche af met
een doek (Figuur 10).

Routinematig onderhoud
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Figuur 10

Om de verspreiding van bacterién te voorkomen, zorg ervoor dat er geen restwater in de

monddouche achterblijfit. Als u het apparaat lange tijd niet gebruikt, reinig het dan en

bewaar het na volledig drogen.

Gebruik schoon water of een neutraal reinigingsmiddel om het product schoon te maken.

Gebruik geen corrosieve of schurende reinigingsmiddelen, omdat deze het apparaat
kunnen beschadigen. Spoel niet af met heet water boven de 50°C.

1.Press the switch button to start

using the device. While using it,
please pay attention to the
following points (Figure 7):

a. The direction of the water flow

should be perpendicular to the teeth

or gums.

b. Move slowly along the teeth and

clean them in order.

c. Align the nozzle with the gum line

and keep it perpendicular to the

gum.

After use, press the switch button to
turn off the device. This product has
a 2-minute timer function and will
automatically shut down after 2
minutes. If you need to continue
using it, press the switch button
again.

After use, please follow the steps
below:

« Open the water tank cover and
pour out the remaining water
(Figure 8).

« Press the switch button to flush
the teeth and automatically drain
any accumulated water (Figure
9).

« Press the switch button to turn
off the water flosser, then close
the water tank cover.

« Dry the water flosser with a cloth
(Figure 10).

) Figure 8
y,

i Figure 9 I

\

5 Figure 10
J

Reiniging van het waterreservoir:
« Reinig het met een droge of vochtige doek, of verwijder het en spoel
het af met schoon water.
« Als u het apparaat lange tijd niet gebruikt, zorg er dan voor dat u het
resterende water leegt en het reservoir reinigt.

Reiniging van het mondstuk:

« Reinig het met een droge of vochtige doek, of verwijder het en spoel
het af met schoon water. Droog het daarna af met een doek.

« Buig, trek of draai de mondstukslang niet.

. Tandheelkundige experts raden aan om het mondstuk elke 6

maanden te vervangen.

Probleemoplossing

Probleem

Potentieel oorzaak

Oplossing

Apparaat werkt niet

Battery mogelijk leeg

Apparaat 120min laden

Mondstuk is verstopt

Vervang het mondstuk

Lage waterdruk

Zuigbuis is verstopt

Spoel de waterbuis door

Apparaat heeft
lange tijd stil

Verwijder mondstuk en
spoel mondstukgat door

gestaan

Apparaat werkt
korte duur

The battery has reached
the end of its useful life

Contacteer uw
leverancier

Insufficient charging time

Laad apparaat min. 2 uur

Laad indicator licht
niet aan tijdens
laden

Laadkabel niet juist
aangesloten

Sluit stroomaansluiting
goed aan

Oplaad circuit is
defect

Contacteer uw
leverancier

Afvalverwerking

Dit product maakt gebruik van oplaadbare batterijen. Aan het einde van de levensduur,

voordat u het product weggooit, verwijder de batterij en recycle of verwijder deze volgens

de lokale afvalbeheerregels. Raadpleeg bij twijfel uw lokale afvalbeheerafdeling.

« Clean the body with a dry cloth or a damp cloth.
. Do not immerse the device in water for cleaning.

Product garantie

Bedankt dat u heeft gekozen voor onze serie mondverzorgingsproducten.
De garantie geldt gedurende de garantieperiode en gaat in op de datum van
aankoop. De garantievoorwaarden zijn als volgt:
1.Binnen één jaar na de aankoopdatum komt u in aanmerking voor
garantie, mits geautoriseerd onderhoudspersoneel bevestigt dat de
schade is veroorzaakt door fabricagefouten of defecte onderdelen.
2.De gratis garantie dekt geen kwetsbare onderdelen (zoals
mondstukken).
3.Houd er rekening mee dat zelfs binnen de garantieperiode de volgende
omstandigheden de gratis garantie ongeldig maken:
a.Als de garantiekaart en/of aankoopbewijs niet kunnen worden
overlegd.
b.Bij verkeerd gebruik, onderhoud of opslag in strijd met de instructies
in de handleiding.
c. Schade veroorzaakt door inspectie, demontage of reparatie door
een niet-geautoriseerd onderhoudsstation of door zelfreparatie.
d. Ongeautoriseerde wijzigingen aan de garantiekaart of het
aankoopbewijs.
e. Veroudering en slijtage door normaal gebruik die de functionaliteit
van het product niet beinvioeden.
f.Schade veroorzaakt door niet-huishoudelijk gebruik (zoals
industrieel of commercieel gebruik).

Support contact
MOTYSS

Laan van Waalhaven 139A
2497 GK Den Haag

support@khyr.eu
www.khyr.eu

Product Warranty

Thank you for choosing one of our oral care products. The warranty

Cleaning the water tank:
« Clean it with a dry or damp cloth, or remove it and rinse with clean water.
« If you do not plan to use it for a long time, make sure to empty and clean

is valid during the warranty period, starting from the date of
purchase. The warranty coverage is as follows:
1.Within one year from the date of purchase, you are eligible for

the water inside.

Cleaning the nozzle:

« Clean it with a dry or damp cloth, or remove it and rinse with clean water.

Then, wipe it dry with a cloth.

« Do not bend, pull,

or twist the nozzle hose.

« Dental experts recommend replacing the nozzle every 6 months.

Troubleshootin_g

Problem

Possible cause

Solution

Device stops
functioning

New purchase or long
time no charge leads to
low battery

Charge for 120mins

Low water pressure
during use or no
water spray

Something is
blocked in the nozzle

Clean or replace the
nozzle

Suction inlet is blocked

Clean the suction inlet

Device has been
idle for a while

Pull out the nozzle and
flush the nozzle hole

Only works for a
short time after

The battery has reached
the end of its useful life

Contact your supplier for
replacement

charging

Insufficient charging time

Charge for more than
2hrs

The charging
indicator does not
light up during

Power connector not
connected properly

Connect power supply
properly

charging

Product charging circuit
is faulty

Contact your supplier

Routine maintenance Waste disposal

To prevent the spread of bacteria, ensure that no residual water remains in

into the oral cavity, and align it with the teeth or gums. Keep your mouth

slightly open to allow the water to flow out smoothly (Figure 6-1 & 6-2).

the dental flosser. If you do not plan to use it for a long time, clean the

warranty service if authorized maintenance personnel confirm
that the product is damaged due to manufacturing defects or
faulty components.
2.The warranty service does not cover vulnerable parts (such as
nozzles).
3.Please note that even within the warranty period, the following
conditions will void the free warranty service:
a.If the warranty card and/or purchase certificate cannot be
presented.
b. Failure to use, maintain, or store the product according to
the instructions in the user manual.
c.Damage caused by inspection, disassembly, or repair by an
unauthorized maintenance station or self-repair.
d.Unauthorized alterations to the warranty card or purchase
certificate.
e.Product aging and wear caused by normal use that does not
affect its functionality.
f.Damage caused by non-household use (such as industrial
or commercial use).

Support Contact
MOTYSS
Laan van Waalhaven 139A

2497 GK Den Haag
support@khyr.eu

This product uses rechargeable batteries. At the end of its lifespan, before www.khyr.eu

product and store it after drying.

Use clean water or a neutral detergent to clean the product. Do not use
corrosive or abrasive cleaners, as they may damage the device. Do not
rinse with hot water above 50°C.

discarding the product, be sure to remove the battery and recycle or dispose

of it in accordance with local waste management regulations. If in doubt,
please consult your local waste management department.



